BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE OFFSITE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, FORCE MAIN AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE RESEARCH FOREST DEVELOPMENT -REBID MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS SEPTEMBER 20, 2024 0472-9002 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS
1) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	\$837,869.80	\$1,030,941.70
2) GM VERA'S CONSTRUCTION	\$876,453.10	\$1,275,515.90
3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$961,584.96	\$1,907,268.96
4) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$995,888.00	\$1,628,007.00
5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,096,215.00	\$2,063,934.30
6) CE BARKER LTD.	\$1,374,521.68	\$1,696,978.87

CALENDAR DAYS 50/50

I,Micah Kreikemeier, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

DIVISION II - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OFFSITE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, FORCE MAIN AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, AND APPURTENANCES

TO SERVE RESEARCH FOREST DEVELOPMENT -REBID MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			SEPTEMBER 20, 2024 0472-9002 (9.2)						
		1) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES			2) GM VERA'S C	ONSTRUCTION	3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
DIVISION I – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM									
1 6" PVC FORCE MAIN, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTIN AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	IGS, BEDDING LF	5880	\$34.50	\$202,860.00	\$50.40	\$296,352.00	\$74.00	\$435,120.00	
2 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES AL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	L LATERAL LF	5360	\$0.10	\$536.00	\$1.20	\$6,432.00	\$0.22	\$1,179.20	
3 45 DEGREE THRUST BLOCK FOR 6" FORCE MAIN, COMPLETE IN	PLACE EA	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$1,145.80	\$9,166.40	\$960.00	\$7,680.00	
4 85 LF WET AUGER FOR 6" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES BORE PITS, A COMPLETE IN PLACE	ALL DEPTHS, EA	1	\$2,054.50	\$2,054.50	\$6,051.40	\$6,051.40	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	
5 STEEL CASING FOR 6" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES SPACERS AND E COMPLETE IN PLACE	ND SEALS, LF	520	\$110.50	\$57,460.00	\$94.10	\$48,932.00	\$116.00	\$60,320.00	
6 "SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CLAMP FOR FORCE MAIN, ALL D COMPLETE IN PLACE	DEPTHS, EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$834.40	\$834.40	\$920.00	\$920.00	
7 CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNET FORCE MAIN LINE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CT PROPOSED 6" EA	1	\$16,814.50	\$16,814.50	\$3,812.50	\$3,812.50	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	
8 INSTALL PLASTIC INFLOW PROTECTOR, APPLY PROTECTIVE INT AND ADJUSTMENTS, IN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	TERIOR COATING, EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,984.70	\$1,984.70	\$140.00	\$140.00	
9 2" AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR SANITARY SEWER INCLI MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	UDES SERVICE EA	2	\$35,340.00	\$70,680.00	\$23,494.30	\$46,988.60	\$17,400.00	\$34,800.00	
10 WET AUGER FOR CASING AND 6" FORCE MAIN, (EXCLUDES CAS CARRIER PIPRE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLET		125	\$22.00	\$2,750.00	\$85.20	\$10,650.00	\$102.00	\$12,750.00	
11 110 LF WET AUGER FOR 6" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES BORE PITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ALL DEPTHS, EA	2	\$2,821.00	\$5,642.00	\$10,279.00	\$20,558.00	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00	
12 35 LF WET AUGER FOR 6" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES BORE PITS, A COMPLETE IN PLACE	ALL DEPTHS, EA	1	\$930.50	\$930.50	\$4,746.40	\$4,746.40	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	
13 55 LF WET AUGER FOR 6" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES BORE PITS, A COMPLETE IN PLACE	ALL DEPTHS, EA	1	\$1,390.50	\$1,390.50	\$5,344.70	\$5,344.70	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	
DIVISION I - SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:				\$272.469.00		\$464.952.4D		\$598,609.20	
DIVISION II - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM				\$372,168.00		\$461,853.10		\$550,005.20	
8" P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTI AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	NGS, BEDDING LF	137	\$51.50	\$7,055.50	\$77.60	\$10,631.20	\$68.00	\$9,316.00	
2 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,368.00	\$3,368.00	\$2,430.70	\$2,430.70	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
3 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LAT SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ERAL LEADS, ALL LF	25	\$0.10	\$2.50	\$1.20	\$30.00	\$0.22	\$5.50	
4 12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLA	CE EA	1	\$6,025.00	\$6,025.00	\$8,688.10	\$8,688.10	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	
5 8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, PLACE	COMPLETE IN EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,803.50	\$1,803.50	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
6 STEEL CASING FOR 8" WATER LINE, INCLUDES SPACERS AND E COMPLETE IN PLACE	ND SEALS, LF	112	\$155.50	\$17,416.00	\$115.30	\$12,913.60	\$204.00	\$22,848.00	
7 WET AUGER FOR CASING AND 8" WATER LINE, (EXCLUDES CAS CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE		112	\$13.50	\$1,512.00	\$86.00	\$9,632.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	

\$48,369.50

\$36,879.00

\$46,129.10

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OFFSITE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, FORCE MAIN AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE RESEARCH FOREST DEVELOPMENT -REBID MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS SEPTEMBER 20, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

0472-9002 (9.2) LJA JOB NO 1) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES 2) GM VERA'S CONSTRUCTION 3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST DIVISION III- DRAINAGE FACILITES 1 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND LF 1248 \$239.00 \$298,272,00 \$218.30 \$272,438,40 \$222,144.00 \$178.00 BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACK LF 35 \$315.00 \$11.025.00 \$236.10 \$8,263,50 \$248.00 \$8.680.00 FILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND \$54,097.50 EΑ 5 \$10,819.50 \$5,136.90 \$25,684.50 \$6,000.00 \$30,000.00 SMALLER, INCKUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 8" BRICK PLUG FOR 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE EΑ 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,492.70 \$1,492.70 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 5 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, LF 1283 \$128.30 \$1.20 \$1,539.60 \$282.26 \$0.10 \$0.22 COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 2 FOR 42" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES \$22,500.00 EΑ \$22,500.00 \$7,932.70 \$7,932.70 \$8,300.00 \$8,300.00 SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOXTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE **DIVISION III- DRAINAGE FACILITES SUBTOTAL:** \$387,522.80 \$317,351.40 \$270,606.26 **DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS** 1 CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), CY 10 \$30.00 \$300.00 \$56.40 \$564.00 \$40.00 \$400.00 COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY WRITTEN LF 1000 \$5.00 \$5,000.00 \$5.00 \$5,000.00 \$5.00 \$5,000.00 DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE OWNER), 1000 \$20.00 \$20,000.00 \$20.00 \$20,000.00 \$20.00 \$20,000.00 COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE LS \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$7.555.50 \$7.555.50 \$5,600.00 \$5,600.00 5 EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE AC \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 6 INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS \$5,000.00 \$5.000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$41,300.00 \$51,119.50 \$44,000.00 ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS 1 DIRECTIONAL DRILLING FOR CASING AND 6" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES BORE PITS, 4300 \$45.00 \$193,500.00 \$94.00 \$404,200.00 \$220.00 \$946,000.00 LF ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LF 1079 \$0.10 \$107.90 \$1.20 \$1 294 80 \$0.80 \$863.20 LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM ITEM NO. 2 ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$193,607.90 \$946,863.20 \$405,494.80 **BIDDING SUMMARY** SUBTOTAL DIVISION I - SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM \$372,168,00 \$461.853.10 \$598,609.20 SUBTOTAL DIVISION II - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM \$36,879.00 \$46,129.10 \$48,369.50 SUBTOTAL DIVISION III- DRAINAGE FACILITES \$387,522.80 \$317,351.40 \$270,606.26 SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$44.000.00 \$41,300,00 \$51,119,50

> FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

\$961,584.96

\$837,869.80

\$876,453.10

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE OFFSITE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, FORCE MAIN AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE RESEARCH FOREST DEVELOPMENT -REBID MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS SEPTEMBER 20, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

A.CAROTHERS
SEPTEMBER 20, 2024
0472-9002 (9.2)

				1) IS LUNDEDO	GROUND UTILITIES	2) GM VERA'S C	ONSTRUCTION	2) DI AZEV CONSTR	RUCTION SERVICES LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	DESCRIPTION	OIVII	QII	01411 0031		01411 0001		01411 0031	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$837,869.80		\$876,453.10		\$961,584.96
	VER COLLECTION SYSTEM ITEM NO.2				-\$536.00		-\$6,432.00		-\$1,179.20
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 IT	EMS				\$193,607.90		\$405,494.80		\$946,863.20
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERN	NATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$1,030,941.70		\$1,275,515.90		\$1,907,268.96

Page 4 of 7 FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OFFSITE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, FORCE MAIN AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE RESEARCH FOREST DEVELOPMENT -REBID MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.CAROTHERS
SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

0472-9002 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ESA VOS NO.			REDDICO CONSTRUC	TION COMPANY, INC.	5) R CONSTRUCTION	ON CIVIL. LLC	6) CE BARK	ER LTD.
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DIVISION I – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM								
1 6" PVC FORCE MAIN, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5880	\$62.00	\$364,560.00	\$79.00	\$464,520.00	\$94.00	\$552,720.00
2 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5360	\$1.00	\$5,360.00	\$0.10	\$536.00	\$0.01	\$53.60
3 45 DEGREE THRUST BLOCK FOR 6" FORCE MAIN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,320.00	\$10,560.00
4 85 LF WET AUGER FOR 6" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,330.00	\$6,330.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00
5 STEEL CASING FOR 6" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES SPACERS AND END SEALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	520	\$78.00	\$40,560.00	\$70.00	\$36,400.00	\$240.00	\$124,800.00
6 6" SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CLAMP FOR FORCE MAIN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$828.00	\$828.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
7 CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 6" FORCE MAIN LINE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,671.00	\$10,671.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
8 INSTALL PLASTIC INFLOW PROTECTOR, APPLY PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING, AND ADJUSTMENTS, IN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$11,380.00	\$11,380.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
9 2" AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR SANITARY SEWER INCLUDES SERVICE MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$18,970.00	\$37,940.00	\$22,700.00	\$45,400.00	\$24,600.00	\$49,200.00
10 WET AUGER FOR CASING AND 6" FORCE MAIN, (EXCLUDES CASING AND CARRIER PIPRE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	125	\$58.00	\$7,250.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00	\$97.00	\$12,125.00
11 110 LF WET AUGER FOR 6" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$7,478.00	\$14,956.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$14,450.00	\$28,900.00
12 35 LF WET AUGER FOR 6" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,525.00	\$6,525.00
13 55 LF WET AUGER FOR 6" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,953.00	\$4,953.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
DIVISION I - SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:				\$511,338.00		\$654,266.00		\$806,258.60
DIVISION II - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM								
1 8" P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	137	\$148.00	\$20,276.00	\$70.00	\$9,590.00	\$120.00	\$16,440.00
2 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,576.00	\$2,576.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
3 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.50	\$37.50	\$0.01	\$0.25
4 12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$13,150.00	\$13,150.00
5 8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00
6 STEEL CASING FOR 8" WATER LINE, INCLUDES SPACERS AND END SEALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	112	\$99.00	\$11,088.00	\$95.00	\$10,640.00	\$200.00	\$22,400.00
7 WET AUGER FOR CASING AND 8" WATER LINE, (EXCLUDES CASING AND CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	112	\$86.00	\$9,632.00	\$180.00	\$20,160.00	\$240.00	\$26,880.00
DIVISION II - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:				\$55,367.00		\$50,877.50		\$83,090.25

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OFFSITE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, FORCE MAIN AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE RESEARCH FOREST DEVELOPMENT -REBID MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS SEPTEMBER 20, 2024 0472-9002 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

		4)	REDDICO CONSTRUC	TION COMPANY, INC.	5) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC	6) CE BAR	CER LTD.
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DIVISION III- DRAINAGE FACILITES								
1 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1248	\$256.00	\$319,488.00	\$235.00	\$293,280.00	\$320.00	\$399,360.00
2 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACK FILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	35	\$316.00	\$11,060.00	\$290.00	\$10,150.00	\$390.00	\$13,650.00
3 REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCKUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$8,016.00	\$40,080.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$26,500.00
4 8" BRICK PLUG FOR 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
5 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1283	\$1.00	\$1,283.00	\$0.50	\$641.50	\$0.01	\$12.83
6 OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 2 FOR 42" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOXTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$13,151.00	\$13,151.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
DIVISION III- DRAINAGE FACILITES SUBTOTAL:				\$385,892.00		\$336,621.50		\$444,972.83
DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
2 WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
3 DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE OWNER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
4 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,281.00	\$10,281.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00
5 EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6 INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE TH DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$43,291.00		\$54,450.00		\$40,200.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS								
1 DIRECTIONAL DRILLING FOR CASING AND 6" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES BORE PITS ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	S, LF	4300	\$148.00	\$636,400.00	\$225.00	\$967,500.00	\$75.00	\$322,500.00
2 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM ITEM NO. 2	LF	1079	\$1.00	\$1,079.00	\$0.70	\$755.30	\$0.01	\$10.79
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$637,479.00		\$968,255.30		\$322,510.79
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM				\$511,338.00		\$654,266.00		\$806,258.60
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM				\$55,367.00		\$50,877.50		\$83,090.25
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III- DRAINAGE FACILITES				\$385,892.00		\$336,621.50		\$444,972.83
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$43,291.00		\$54,450.00		\$40,200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$995,888.00		\$1,096,215.00		\$1,374,521.68
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS								

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OFFSITE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, FORCE MAIN AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE RESEARCH FOREST DEVELOPMENT -REBID MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS **SEPTEMBER 20, 2024** LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

			4) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		6) CE BARKER LTD.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$995,888.00		\$1,096,215.00		\$1,374,521.68
DEDUCT DIVISION I – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM ITEM NO.2				-\$5,360.00		-\$536.00		-\$53.60
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$637,479.00		\$968,255.30		\$322,510.79
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$1,628,007.00		\$2,063,934.30		\$1,696,978.87

0472-9002 (9.2)